relationship between each organizational factor and employee engagement. Reliability analysis using Cronbach’s alpha 
was performed to evaluate the internal consistency of the measurement scales. 

5. Results and Data Analysis 

5.1. Descriptive Statistics 

Two hundred fifty-eight (258) complete surveys were ultimately coded and examined. Those who replied spanned 
almost every tier of Faisalabad’s textile sector, from blunt-end operators through mid-line supervisors to top-floor 
administrators. Core statistics-gender, age, time on the job-are set aside in the main text but will be lodged in an